Vi

Year

2021
2019
2011
2011
2001
2001
1997
1996
1995
1995
1994
1987
1986
1985
1985
1985
1985
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1983
1983
1983
1978
1978
1978
1975
1971

SOUTH DAKOTA

Fish Species

Walleye
Walleye
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Black Crappie
Bluegill
Bluegill
Northern Pike
Bluegill
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Walleye
Yellow Perch

Bluegill

Largemouth Bass

Northern Pike
Bluegill

Largemouth Bass

Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Northern Pike

Fish Stock
Number*

2,500,000
3,200,000
7
250
2,000,000
800
100,000
4,820
275
127,160
60,000
100,000
1,400
50,000
400
182,000
1,400,000
218,000
63
1,000,000
3,500
3,500
4,000
34,500
750,000
700
30
200
800,000
400,000

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Fish Size

Fry
Fry
Adult
Adult
Fry
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Fry
Fingerling
Adult
Fry
Adult
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Fry
Fingerling
Juvenile
Adult
Fry
Fry

Andes Center (Charles Mix) Stocking Report

Fish Per
Pound

0.0

0.3
23.0

3.0

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Stock Purpose

Supplemental
Maintenance
Winterkill
Winterkill
Winterkill
Winterkill
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1969
1969
1966
1955
1955
1954
1954
1954
1953
1953
1953
1953
1953
1952
1952
1951
1951
1951
1951
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1949
1947
1946
1946
1945
1945
1945
1945
1944
1944
1943
1943
1943

Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Largemouth Bass
Black Bullhead
Walleye
Channel Catfish
Northern Pike
Walleye
Bluegill
Northern Pike
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Bluegill
Walleye
Bluegill
Channel Catfish
Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Black Bullhead
Bluegill
Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Walleye
Walleye
Black Bullhead
Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Black Bullhead
Black Crappie
Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Black Bullhead
Bluegill

Largemouth Bass

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

129,000

1,250,000

15,000
14,000
539,000
650
144
264,000
8,950
220,000
176,000
4,000
10,500
500
132,000
450
1,250
75
220,000
5,650
3,200
1,000
66,000
110,000
400,000
250
7,000
450,000
75,000
4,000
7,000
400,000
100

1,200,000

1,800
450
30,000

Fingerling
Fry
Fingerling
Adult
Fry
Adult
Adult
Fry
Adult
Fry
Fry
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fry
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fry
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Fry
Fry
Fry
Adult
Fingerling
Fry
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Fry
Adult
Fry
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
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1943
1942
1942
1942
1942
1942
1939
1935
1932
1931
1931
1931
1930
1930
1930
1929
1929
1929
1928
1928
1927
1927
1921
1921
1917
1917
1917
1917
1916

Walleye
Black Bullhead
Bluegill
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Fathead Minnow
Black Bullhead
Black Bullhead
Black Bullhead
Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Black Bullhead
Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Bluegill
Largemouth Bass
Black Crappie
Bluegill
Channel Catfish
Largemouth Bass

Black Crappie

375,000
12,550
3,050
10
60,000
500,000
8,000
5,000
4,000
50,000
8,000
150,000
4,000
3,000
475,000
8,000
350
250,000
2,000
6,100
68
6,515
500
500
210
1,400
1,400
280
500

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Fry
Adult
Adult
Adult

Fingerling
Fry
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling

Fry

Adult
Fingerling
Fry
Fingerling
Juvenile

Fry

Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Juvenile
Fingerling
Fingerling

Report Created: 1/19/2025



